370-2021

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI	July Session of the July Adjourned	Т	erm. 20	21
County of Boone				
In the County Commission of said county,	on the 1st day of	July	20	21

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does approve the Sheriff Office's request to dispose of the following surplus vehicle through the Missouri Auto Auction.

Year	Decemintion	A manuanting ada	VINT #	C 1:4:
rear	Description	Approximate Mileage	VIN #	Condition
2011	Ford Crown Vic (asset tag 17796)	116,021	2FABP7BV1BX177043	Good

Done this 1st day of July 2021.

ATTEST: Lennor: ana

Brianna L. Lennon Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred District I Commissioner

Ahe

Janet M. Thompson District II Commissioner

Boone County Purchasing

Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO, CPPB Director of Purchasing



613 E. Ash Street, Room 110 Columbia, MO 65201 Phone: (573) 886-4391 Fax: (573) 886-4390

TO:	Boone County Commission
FROM:	Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO, CPPB Director of Purchasing
DATE:	July 1, 2021
RE:	Disposal of Surplus Vehicle
The Sheriff	's Department requests commission approval to dispose of the following surplus vehicle

The Sheriff's Department requests commission approval to dispose of the following surplus vehicle through the Missouri Auto Auction. Our contract with MO Auto Auction is 15-24APR15 – Auction Services for Surplus Vehicles.

AUCTIC	N THROUGH	MISSOURI AU	TO AUCTION	
Year	Description	Approximate Mileage	VIN #	Condition
2011	Ford Crown Vic (asset tag 17796)	116,021	2FABP7BV1BX177043	Good

This Crown Vic, asset tag 17796 is currently located in the Juvenile Justice Center. The Sheriff Department is transferring asset # 22298 for a 2017 Ford Interceptor Utility with 106,000 to the Juvenile Justice Center to replace this vehicle.

cc: Disposal File; Captain Gary German, Leasa Quick, Sheriff; Greg Edington, R&B; Angela Wehmeyer, HR Risk Manager; Heather Acton, Jake Flowers, Auditor

BOONE COUNTY Request for Disposal/Transfer of County Property Complete, sign, and return to Auditor's Office			
Date: June 14, 2021 Fixed Asset Tag Number: 17796			
Description of Asset: 2011 Ford Crown Victoria JCS-2			
Requested Means of Disposal: 🛛 Sell 🔲 Trade-In 🔲 Recycle/Trash 💭 Other, Explain:			
Other Information (Serial number, etc.): VIN: 2FABP7BV1BX1770143			
Condition of Asset: Good (116,021 miles)			
Reason for Disposition:			
Location of Asset and Desired Date for Removal to Storage: JJC BOONE COUNTY AUDITOR			
Was asset purchased with grant funding? YES XNO If "YES", does the grant impose restriction and/or requirements pertaining to disposal? YES NO If yes, attach documentation demonstrating compliance with the agency's restrictions and/or requirements.			
Dept Number & Name: 1242 JJC Signature			
To be Completed by: AUDITOR Original Acquisition Date(0-5-1[G/L Account for Proceeds 1195-3835			
Original Acquisition Amount 422, 192.00			
Original Funding Source273			
Account Group 1605			
To be Completed by: COUNTY COMMISSION / COUNTY CLERK			
Approved Disposal Method:			
Transfer Department NameNumber			
Location within Department			
Individual			
TradeAuctionSealed Bids			
Other Explain			
Commission Order Number 010 - 0001			
Date Approved			
Signature_Charlettell			

H:\JJC_WP\Administration\Forms\Fixed Asset Disposal.docx Revised: September 2016

Request for	Disposal/	E COUN' Transfer of a, and return to Auditor	County Pro	perty	
Date: 06-07-2021	Fixed Asset	t Tag Number: 2229	98		
Description of Asset: 2017 Ford I	nterceptor Utility				
Requested Means of Disposal: 🔲 S	Sell 🗌 Trade-In	Recycle/Trash	Other, Explain	: Transfer to JJC	
Other Information (Serial number	, etc.): VIN: 1FM5	K8ARXHGE14753		RECEIVED	
Condition of Asset: Good. 106	k miles			JUN 09 2021	
Reason for Disposition: Unit repla				BOONE COUNTY AUDITOR:	
Location of Asset and Desired Da	te for Removal to S	storage: BCSD (D. A	llexander)		
Was asset purchased with grant fur If "YES", does the grant imp If yes, attach documentati	ose restriction and	or requirements per/	taining to disposal? gency's restrictions	and/or requirements.	
Dept Number & Name: 1251 She	riff Enforcement	Signa	ture Navil (llexander o	6.07.2
To be Completed by: AUDITO Original Acquisition Date	R 12/04/1	7 G/L A	account for Proceed	s <u>2901-3835</u>	F
Original Acquisition Amount	28,680.00				
Original Funding Source					

Account Group ________

To be Completed by: COUNTY COMMISSION / COUNTY CLERK

Approved Disposal Method:

Transfer	Department Name	Number
	Location within Department	
	Individual	
Trade	AuctionSealed Bids	
Other	Explain	
Commission Orde		
Date Approved Signature	7.1.2021 Malat	